

WV INCOME MAINTENANCE MANUAL MANUAL MATERIAL TRANSMISSION

DATE:	May 1, 2009	CHANGE NUMBER:	541
TO:	ALL INCOME MAINTENANCE MANUAL HOLDERS		

DELETE			INSERT OR CHANGE		
PAGES	CHAPTER	DATED	PAGES	CHAPTER	DATED
61	2	5/05	61, 62	2	5/09
62	2	5/07	63	2	5/09
63, 64	2	5/05	64	2	5/05
65, 66	2	10/08	65	2	5/09
71	2	10/08	66	2	5/05
72	2	2/09	71	2	10/08
			72	2	5/09
27	13	7/08	27	13	7/08
28	13	1/08	28	13	5/09
28a, 28b	13	7/08	28a – 28c	13	5/09
28c	13	1/08			
5 – 12	24	11/08	5	24	11/08
12a, 12b	24	2/09	6	24	5/09
13	24	3/02	6a – 10	24	5/09
14	24	7/07	11	24	11/08
15, 16	24	7/07	12 – 12b	24	5/09
21 – 24	24	7/07	13, 14	24	5/09
29, 30	24	7/07	15	24	7/07
30a, 30b	24	5/08	16	24	5/09
31, 32	24	7/07	21	24	5/09
41	24	7/07	22	24	7/07
42, 42a	24	11/08	23	24	5/09
			24	24	7/07

43	24	10/08	29, 30	24	5/09
44	24	11/08	30a	24	5/08
45, 46	24	10/08	30b	24	5/09
47	24	10/07	31	24	7/07
48	24	11/08	32	24	5/09
49	24	10/08	41	24	7/07
50	24	2/09	42, 46	24	5/09
50a	24	2/09	47	24	5/09
50b – 50d	24	11/08	48	24	11/08
50i	24	11/08	49	24	10/08
50j, 50k	24	2/09	50	24	5/09
51	24	11/08	50a – 50d	24	5/09
52, 53	24	10/07	50i	24	11/08
54	24	2/09	50j, 50k	24	5/09
56a – 57	24	11/08	51	24	11/08
58	24	10/08	52	24	5/09
63, 64	24	11/07	53	24	10/07
64a	24	11/08	54	24	5/09
65	24	11/07	56a	24	11/08
66	24	7/07	56b	24	5/09
83, 84	24	11/07	56c	24	11/08
85	24	7/07	56d	24	5/09
86	24	10/08	57	24	11/08
89, 90	24	4/08	58	24	5/09
91 – 92a	24	2/09	63 – 65	24	5/09
92b	24	10/08	66	24	7/07
93, 94	24	12/03	83	24	5/09
			84	24	11/07
			85, 86	24	5/09

			89	24	4/08
			90	24	5/09
			91	24	2/09
			92 – 92b	24	5/09
			93, 94	24	5/09

This change was made to remove references to specific WP screens in RAPIDS which will not be present in e-RAPIDS, to update participation requirements, and to remove reference to PRD-40.

Section 2.17 and 13.10: Form names were updated.

Section 2.17, 24.3, 24.4, 24.7, 24.9, 24.10, 24.11, 24.13, 24.14, 24.15, 24.16, 24.17: Reference for specific WP screens were removed for implementation of e-RAPIDS.

Section 24.4: Food Stamp Program was changed to SNAP.

Section 13.10: The age of child component may be applied for more than one child; the 12-month lifetime limit still applies.

Section 24.3, 24.9, 24.10, and 24.11: Minimum participation requirements were updated.

Section 24.5, 24.8: Job Search and Job Readiness time limits were updated to include Holiday and excused absence hours.

Section 24.16: Reference to PRD-40 was removed; inserted new Worker requirements.

Section 24.17: References to GroupWise were changed to e-mail.

Policy questions should be directed to the DFA Family Support Policy Unit.

RAPIDS questions should be directed to the RAPIDS Help Desk.